
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5391
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015
KHADI GRAMODYOG
Kaushik Shri Ramesh Chander;Ranjan (Pappu Yadav) Shri Rajesh;Ranjan Smt. Ranjeet;Yadav Shri Jay Prakash Narayan

Will the Minister of MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Khadi Gramodyog was set up to provide proper market and prices for products being produced by the Micro,Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) and groups particularly in rural areas;

(b) if so, the details of suppliers thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether products of big entrepreneurs are being procured by Khadi Gramodyog in place of MSME sector; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH)

(a)&(b): Marketing of khadi and village industries (KVI) products is primarily undertaken through KVI sales outlets of Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC), State Khadi and Village Industries Boards (KVIBs) and Khadi Institutions (KIs). KVIC has a network of 7050 such KVI outlets including 08 outlets run by it. Besides this products from units established under Rural Employment Generation Programme (REGP) and Prime Minister's Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP) are also marketed through these sales outlets of KVIC.

The KVI outlets are procuring khadi and village industries products only from Khadi and Village Industries Institutions and from the units established under REGP/ PMEGP. State-wise number of khadi institutions, number of units setup under REGP and PMEGP is given at Annex.

(c) : No, Madam.

(d) : Does not arise.
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